

#### GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CGST & CENTRAL TAX: KOLKATA- NORTH COMMISSIONERATE, CGST BHAWAN:

1ST FLOOR: 180, SHANTIPALLY, RAJDANGA MAIN ROAD, E.M BYPASS KOLKATA-700107

C. No. V(30)117/RTI/HQ/CGST & CX/Kol-North/2023/

Dated: -.07.2023

Sri Kumar Sourav Das,

Sir/Madam,

# Sub: Information under the RTI Act, 2005 — Regarding.

Please refer to your RTI application (reg. no. GSTKT/R/E/23/000115) dated- 05.06.2023 which has been received in this Commissionerate on 07.06.2023 and received in this section on 07.06.2023. Subsequently, the said RTI application was registered at this office vide Registration No. 131/RTI/Kol-North/2023 dated- 12.06.2023.

The desired informations as received from Hq. Establishment & CAT Cell, Kolkata North CGST & CX Commissionerate is enclosed herewith. If you are aggrieved or dissatisfied with the above information, you may prefer an appeal within 30 (thirty) days of receipt of the information before the, 1st Appeallate Authority, Joint Commissioner, CGST & CE, Kolkata North Commissionerate, Kolkata., O/o The Principal Commissioner of CGST & CX, 2nd Floor, Kendriya Utpad Shulk Bhawan, 180, Shantipally, Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata-700107.

Enclo: as mentioned above

JUL 2023

Yours sincerely,

50/-

(Mini Chowdhary) CPIO & Deputy Commissioner HO, RTI Cell CGST: Kol-North Comm'te

C. No. As above

Copy forwarded for information to: -

Dated:

The Deputy Commissioner (Systems), Computer Cell, CGST & CX, Kolkata North Commissionerate with a request to upload the RTI application dated 05.06.2023 submitted Sri Kumar Sourav Das, (Enclosed as mentioned above).

2. The CPIO & Assistant Commissioner, CCO, O/o the Pr. Chief Commissioner CGST & CX, Kolkata Zone.

Mini Chowdhary) CPIO & Deputy Commissioner HQ, RTI Cell CGST: Kol-North m'te.



भारत सरकार/ Government Of India

प्रधान आयुक्त का कार्यालय/ Office of the Principal Confuis

केन्द्रीय वस्तु और सेवा कर एवं उत्पादशुल्क, कोलकाता उत्तर आर्युव

Central Goods and Service Tax & Central Excise, Kolkata North Conufficsionerate NC वस्तु और सेवा कर भवन, (2 तल), 180,शांतिपल्ली/ Good and Service Tax Bhawan, (2nd Floor) F80, Shamii P

राजङ्गा मेन रोड, (आर.बी.कनेक्टर), कोलकाता-700107 / Rajdanga Main Road, (R.B. Connector), Kolkata-700107

C. No. GEXCOM/CAT/OTH/21/2023-O/o Pr Commr-CGST-Kolkata(N) 15472

To, The CPIO & Deputy Commissioner HO RTI Cell, CGST & CX, Kolkata North Commissionerate.

Sir,

Sub: RTI application dt. 05.06.2023 filed by Shri Kumar Saurabh Das, transferred under section 5(4) of RTI Act, 2005-regd.

Please refer to your letter bearing C. No. V(30)117/RTI/HQ/CGST & CX/Kol North/2023/5257 dated 13.06.2023 (received at this section on 14.06.2023) on the above mentioned subject.

In this regard, this is to inform that the desired information as sought in the aforementioned RTI application is furnished below:-

Information Sought by the applicant	Reply	
Whether 08 Own Merit General vacancies have been	Information sought related to cadre control authority	
kept reserved for our 08 ICT officers or not"	and not related to this section/office.	

This is for your information and necessary action at your end please.

Yours faithfully

(Suresh Kumar P) Assistant Commissioner (CAT)

Kolkata North Commissionerate.



### भारत सरकार GOVERNMENT OF INDIA प्रधान आयुक्त का कार्यालय

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER

CENTRAL GST AND CENTRAL EXCISE, KOLKATA NORTH COMMISSIONERATE

केन्द्रीय वस्तु एवं सेवा कर भबन, 180, शांतिपल्ली, आर. बी. कानेक्टर, कोलकाता – 700 107 Central GST Bhawan, 180 Shanti Pally, R. B. Connector, Kolkata – 700 107

Phone No. 033-2441-8137: Fax No. 033-2441-6870

C. No.: II (39)02-ET /RTI/CGST & CX/Kol North/2020/ / 55/3

Dated:

6 JUN

2023

To,
The CPIO & Deputy Commissioner,
HQ, RTI Cell, CGST & CX,
Kolkata North Comm'te.

Subject: RTI application dated 05.06.2023 filed by Sri Kumar Sourav Das,

transferred under Sec.

## 5(4) of RTI Act, 2005 - regarding.

Please refer to the letter \*vide C.No.V(30)117/RTI/HQ/CGST&CX/Kol North/2023/5256 dated 13.06.2023 on the above mention subject.

This is to intimate that the matter does not pertains to the HQ-ET, Kolkata North CGST &CX Commissionerate.

This is for your kind information please.

(R.P.S. Rajwar)

Deputy Commissioner (P&E)

CGST & CX, Kol North Comm'te

	RTI REQUE	CST DETAILS	
Registration No. :	GSTKT/R/E/23/00115	Date of Receipt :	05/06/2023
Type of Receipt:	Online Receipt	Language of Request:	English
Name:	KUMAR SAURAV DAS	Gender:	Male
Address:			3
State:	-	Country:	India
Phone No.:		Mobile No. :	,
Email :	:		
Status(Rural/Urban):	Urban	Education Status:	Graduate
Is Requester Below Poverty Line?:	No	Citizenship Status	Indian
Amount Paid:	10)	Mode of Payment	Payment Gateway
Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person?:	No(Normal)	Request Pertains to :	
	Please provide the following mail id.  As per the order dated 26.05 Kumar Rajak and 7 Others b the order that to keep 8 vacand 1. Now I want to know, Whee kept reserved for our 08 ICT Note - If any suppression of providing information then the KOLKATA TRIBUNAL.  Order attached with rti.	.2023 of MA/495/2023 in OA y Honble CAT, KOLKATA ncies vacant till further order other 8 OWN MERIT GENER OFFICERS or not ??	A/389/2023 of Rajesh TRIBUNAL mentioned in s. RAL vacancies have been